
S.No. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 

Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) 
Sh. A. Anbarasu 

Sh. Ajay Kumar Bisht 
Sh. Bhairab Dutt 
Sh. Rajesh Sachdeva 
Sh. Jitendra Kumar 
Arora 

Sh. Abhishek Kumar 
Sh. Abhishek Kumar 
Vishal 

Sh. Jaswinder Singh 

Sh. Purushottam Lal 
Sh. Praveen Kumar 

Sh. Vakul Kumar Goel 
Sh. Pradeep Kumar 
Prasad 

Manual-9 
DIRECTORY OF OFFICERS & EMPLOYEES 

(Section 4(1} (b) (ix)) 

Designation Department/Branch 
Principal Secretary Services Department 
Special Secretary Services Department 
Deputy Secretary-I Services Department 
Deputy Secretary-II Services Departm·ent 
Deputy Secretary-Ill Services Department 

Section Officer Services-I Branch 
Section Officer Services-I Branch 

Section Officer Services-I 
Branch/SPARROW of 
IAS/DANICS 

Section Officer Services-II Branch 
Section Officer Services-Ill 

Branch/CTB 
Section Officer Services-IV Branch 
Section Officer Services-IV 

Branch/ Advice 
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh Section Officer Services-IV Branch 
Sh. Padam Singh Section Officer ACP Cell/Snty. Cell 
Sh. Yogendra Singh Section Officer Coordination/ 
Uniyal Compassionate/ 

Monitoring Cell 
Sh.Sandeep Section Officer Administration/56(J) 

Branch 
Sh. Tarun Kumar Section Officer IT Cell 
Sh. S.C. Pandey Section Officer Legal Cell 
Ms. Kanchan Sharma DDO Accounts Branch 

Telephone 
23392142 
23392146 
23392237 
23392468 
23392447 

23392001-04 
23392001-04 

23392001-04 

23392001-04 
23392001-04 

23392001-04 
23392001-04 

23392001-04 
23392001-04 

23392001-04 

23392001-04 
23392001-04 
23392001-04 
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